



Conditions for participation

FAMAG cometition 2019

Deadline is 10. October 2019

- Legitimate participants: Participation is only permitted from a location within the European Union. Only natural persons over the age of 16 and residing or permanently remaining in the area can participate. Prerequisite for the participation: Send us a picture of a self-made Tea Light Holder to following e-mail-address: news@famag.com
- Excluded are employees of FAMAG GmbH & Co. KG as well as their family members.
- The FAMAG-Werkzeugfabrik GmbH & Co. KG draws a winner from all incoming pictures.
- The prize is: 1 set, 3-pcs, Article No. 1622.530 Containing: one piece each Bormax[®] Ø 40, 50, 60 mm in wooden case



- The drawing is not tied to the purchase of our products. Furthermore can the drawing not be positively influenced by the purchase of one of our products.
- The winner will be informed by e-mail. Delivery of the prize will de done DDP (Delivered Duty Paid) by parcel service to the address stated by the winner.
- Deadline is **10. October 2019**.
- Cash payment of the prize is not possible.
- The winner will be informed personally via e-mail.
- Personal data (such as your name, adress data or contact details) which you voluntarily disclose to us, within this competition or otherwise, will be stored by us and only processed for correspondence with you and only for the purpose for which you have provided us with this data. This data is processed on the basis of Art. 6 (1) a) and Art. 6 (1) f) GDPR.
- Adresses will not be shared with third parties.
- For further information see here: <u>https://www.famag.com/EN/Home/PrivacyPolicy</u>
- The prize will expire if not called up till **30.11.2019**.
- Recourse to the courts is not permitted.
- Responsible for this competition is the FAMAG-Werkzeugfabrik GmbH & Co. KG.

Technische Änderungen und Irrtum vorbehalten!

FAMAG-Werkzeugfabrik	Telefon	+49 (2191) 9284-0	15.09.201
GmbH & Co. KG	Telefax	+49 (2191) 9284-20	
Rather Straße 29	Email	info@famag.com	
D-42855 Remscheid, Germany	Web	<u>w w w . f a m a g . c o m</u>	019